

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

NO. 84585-9

2011 APR -4 P 4:17

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON BY RONALD R. CARPENTER

CLERK

NO. 36346-1-II

COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION TWO

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

RENE P. PAUMIER,

Appellant.

CLERK

BY RONALD R. CARPENTER

2011 APR 12 A 10:26

SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

FILED

BRIEF *AMICUS CURIAE* OF THE
WASHINGTON ASSOCIATION OF CRIMINAL
DEFENSE LAWYERS (WACDL)

Jeffrey E. Ellis
WSBA No. 17139
Law Office of Alsept & Ellis
621 SW Morrison St.
Suite 1025
Portland, OR 98205
(206) 218-7076 (c)

Sheryl Gordon McCloud
WSBA NO. 16709
Co-Chair *Amicus* Committee,
Washington Association of Criminal
Defense Lawyers (WACDL)
710 Cherry St., Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 224-8777

FILED AS
ATTACHMENT TO EMAIL

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. FACTS 1

III. ARGUMENT 3

 A. Introduction 3

 B. Controlling Authority Holds That the Right to an Open and Public Trial Applies to Juror Questioning Like This..... 3

 C. Controlling Authority Holds That the Defendant’s Failure to Object Does Not Waive This Constitutional Claim..... 6

 D. The Courtroom Closure in This Case Violated Both the United States and the Washington State Constitutions..... 7

 E. There is No Legal or Policy Ground to Overrule *Strode*..... 8

 F. Jury Privacy on Medical Matters is Important, But That Issue is Not Presented By This Case..... 8

IV. CONCLUSION 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATE CASES

<i>In re Restraint of Orange</i> , 152 Wn.2d 795, 100 P.3d 291 (2004).....	4
<i>Lunsford v. Saberhagen Holdings, Inc.</i> , 166 Wn.2d 264, 208 P.3d 1092 (2009).....	8
<i>Seattle Times Co. v. Ishikawa</i> , 97 Wn.2d 30, 640 P.2d 716 (1982).....	4
<i>State v. Bone-Club</i> , 128 Wn.2d 254, 906 P.2d 325 (1995).....	1, 4, 5, 7
<i>State v. Brightman</i> , 155 Wn.2d 506, 122 P.3d 150 (2005).....	4
<i>State v. Easterling</i> , 157 Wn.2d 167, 137 P.3d 825 (2006).....	4
<i>State v. Kier</i> , 164 Wn.2d 798, 194 P.3d 212 (2008).....	8
<i>State v. Momah</i> , 167 Wn.2d 140, 217 P.3d 221, <i>cert. denied</i> , 131 S.Ct. 160 (2010).....	4, 6, 7
<i>State v. Paumier</i> , 155 Wn. App. 673, 230 P.3d 212, <i>review granted</i> , 169 Wn.2d 1017 (2010).....	3, 7
<i>State v. Strode</i> , 167 Wn.2d 222, 217 P.3d 310 (2009).....	<i>passim</i>

FEDERAL CASES

<i>Presley v. Georgia</i> , ___ U.S. ___, 130 S.Ct. 721, 175 L.Ed.2d 675 (2010).....	7
<i>Press-Enterprise Co. v. Superior Court</i> , 464 U.S. 501, 104 S.Ct. 819, 78 L.Ed.2d 629 (1984).....	10

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. CONST. amend VI3
WASH. CONST. art. I, § 103
WASH. CONST. art. I, § 223

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Yogi Berra, *The Yogi Book: "I Really Didn't Say Everything I Said,"* 29-30 (1998).....4
David Weinstein, *Protecting a Juror's Right to Privacy: Constitutional Constraints and Policy Options*, 70 Temp. L. Rev. 1, 7 (1997).....10
Medical Privacy and Voir Dire: Going Beyond Doctor and Patient, <http://www.dcbabrief.org/vol220410art1.html>8
